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RESOLUTION #20-12-03-04 
Meeting Date: December 3, 2020 
First Reading: December 3, 2020 Adopted : .DEC 3 2020 

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING BUDGET TRANSFERS RELATIVE TO 2020 BUDGET 

WHEREAS, the Board of Fire Commissioners, District #13, Township of Cherry Hill , 
County of Camden are authorized to undertake various budget transfers by statute; and 

WHEREAS, it is necessary to undertake certain transfers . 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, by the Board of Fire Commissioners, District 
#13, Township of Cherry Hill , County of Camden , State of New Jersey, as follows: 

1. The budget transfers as reflected on Schedule A are hereby adopted. 

The following Resolution #20-12-03-04 was introduced by Commissioner 
was seconded by commissioner-c:,p, . Motion carried. c y 

sen 

Certification 

McCargo 
Montana 

Mulholland 

RESOLUTION #20-12-03-04 
AYE NAY ABSTAIN 

KELLY X 
LIPSETT X 

MCCARGO X 
MONTANA 1-

MULHOLLAND 'f, 

ABSENT 

Ke ll y 
Lipsett 

~ 
Mulholland 

and it 

I, William T. McCargo, Clerk of the Board of Fire Commissioner, Fire District #13, 
Township of Cherry Hill , County of Camden, State of New Jersey, hereby certify that the foregoing 
Resolution #20-12-03-04 was duly adopted by the Commissioners at the meeting held on 
December 3, 2020. 

RES~~~ ,( SUBMITTED, 

W~~ ""C..,...,cn.\1 

CLERK, B.O. . DIS 3 
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$ 15,000.00 
2 $ 5,000.00 
3 $ 115,000.00 
4 $328,000.00 
5 $ 82,000.00 
6 25,000.00 
7 7,000.00 
8 2,000.00 
9 500.00 
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100.00 
5,000.00 

200.00 
$200,000.00 
S 3,010.00 
$ 600.00 

$ 6,000.00 
$ 3,000.00 
$ 4,000.00 

$ 12,000.00 
$ 19,500.00 
S 100.00 
$ 300.00 
S 50.00 

Schedule A 

IT", '"'.," Officer 
Ins. Current Retirees (Oper) 

Current Retirees (Oper) 
Dental Ins_ Current Retirees (Oper) 
Medical Waiver Payments (Adm) 
OCRP Contribution (Oper) 

I Empklyer (Oper) 
(Adm) 

Diem PTa Allowances 

1 ~:~:~~~:I~n~s~urance (Adm) 
IF Insurance (Adm) 
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Training Officer 
Ins. Current Ret irees (Adm) 

Current Retirees (Adm) 
Ins . Current Retirees (Adm) 

!M"dicaIWaiver Payments (Oper) 
Contribution (Adm) 

Ir'~m'~'Do'r Empklyer (Adm) 

Fees 

Incentive (Admin) 
(Oper) 

Incent ive (Oper) 
(Oper) 

HazMat I 8i-Annual (FD) 
Expenses (EMS) 

EMS 


